CH \$40.00 070868 10351386

	RECORDATION FO		
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Stanley Young Hobbs	1/28/03	Name: General Electric Company	
Fazila Seker	1/27/03	Internal Address: GEGR Patent Docket Room 4A59	
Daniel Steiger	1/27/03	PO Box 8	
Christopher Mark Hartshorn	1/30/03	Street Address: One Research Circle	
Ali Ersin Acar	1/27/03	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
Robert Edgar Colborn	1/27/03		
Eelco Michiel Sebastiaan van Hamersveld	2/4/03	3. Nature of conveyence:	
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
		☐ Other	
. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386	w application, the execution	date(a) of the application is (are) provided above. B. Patent No. (s)	
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 i. Name and address of party to whom correspon		·	
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:		B. Patent No. (s)	
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company	dence	B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 i. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	dence	B. Patent No. (s) Total number of application and patents involved: 1	
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 i. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GEGR Patent Docket Rm. Bldg. K-1 Ross PO Box 8	dence	B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GEGR Patent Docket Rm. Bidg. K-1 Ross PO Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	dence	B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 Discourage and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GEGR Patent Docket Rm. Bidg. K-1 Ross PO Box 8	dence	B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 Name and address of party to whom correspond oncerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GEGR Patent Docket Rm. Bidg. K-1 Ross PO Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	dence - 4A59	B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed; Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GEGR Patent Docket Rm. Bidg. K-1 Ross PO Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 1230	dence 4A59 DO NOT USE TH	B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/351,386 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GEGR Patent Docket Rm. Bidg. K-1 Ross PO Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 1230* . Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	dence 4A59 DO NOT USE TH	B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	

PATENT

REEL: 014590 FRAME: 0665

RD-29,229 (3432)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Stanley Young Hobbs, Fazila Seker, Daniel Steiger, Christopher Mark Hartshorn, Ali Ersin Acar, Robert Edgar Colborn and Eelco Michiel Sebastiaan van Hamersveld (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

POLYMER ENCAPSULATION OF HIGH ASPECT RATIO MATERIALS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME

- X for which U.S. Patent Application No. 10/351,384 was filed on 1/23/03; or
- ____ for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five U.S. Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Assistant

1

Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

RD-29,229 (3432)

SIGNATURES

The signatures must correspond to the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR	DATE SIGNED
Stanley Young Hobbs State of New York County of Schenectady	MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public State of New York Outside in Schemezady Country No 01GE0037577 No oruge Q - Chert Av Commission Eupres February 22, 200 1/28/03
Fazila Seker State of New York County of Schenectady	Morros Caletta Morros Representative Script Commence Comme
Daniel Steiger State of New York County of Schenectady	MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualities in Schemetlady County No. 01/GE003757 In Commission Exores February 22 2905
Christopher Mark Hartshorn State of NEW YORK County of Schener May	There There is a second of the
All Ersin Acar State of New York County of Schenectady	MONREA & GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Quadries in Screenectary County No. 016E6037577 IA Commission Expres February 22, 2006
Robert Edgar Colborn State of New York County of Schenectady	Monica & Gentile Country No. 01655037577 Jaministon Expres February 22: 2005
Felco Michiel Sebastiaan van Hamersveld O2-04-200) Witness Signature and Date m Booy	Witnessed by O2/04/4003 Witness Signature and Date
Printed Name of Witness	Printer Name of Witness

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

PATENT
REEL: 014590∗FRAME::∩0668 **